

CITY of BETHEL

P. O Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

CITY OF BETHEL RESOLUTION # 168

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF SB 585.

- WHEREAS, The City of Bethel has experienced serious problems with Alcoholism; and
- WHEREAS, The City and people have taken what steps they can by voting to remain dry; and
- WHEREAS, Problems with Alcoholism persist in spite of the City's efforsts; and
- WHEREAS, The City does not have a facility for a much needed program of education, counseling and treatment; and
- WHEREAS, a much needed facility would be provided by passage of S.B. 585.
- NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the \$1 million for an Alcoholism Treatment Facility in S.B. 585 for Bethel be sustained, and that the legislature do pass S.B. 585; and that S.B. 585 receive the support of Governor Hammond.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Bethel, this 22nd to day of MARCH, 1976.

Edward Haffman Sr Mayor Haffman Sr

"Deep Sea Port and Transportation Center of the Kuskokwim"